CHAPTER 358

(Senate Bill 76)

AN ACT concerning

Baltimore City Community College - Term of Student Trustee

FOR the purpose of altering the beginning and ending days of the term of the student member of the Baltimore City Community College Board of Trustees.

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article – Education Section 16–504(c)(1) Annotated Code of Maryland (2008 Replacement Volume)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article - Education

16-504.

(c) (1) The student member shall have a term of 1 year beginning [June] **JULY** 1 and ending on [May 31] **JUNE 30**.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 2009.

Approved by the Governor, May 7, 2009.